

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-SB485)

Received: **03/30/2000**

Received By: **gibsom**

Wanted: **Today**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Mary Hubler (608) 266-2519**

By/Representing:

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **gibsom**

May Contact: -

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: **Nat. Res. - boats snomos ATVs**

Extra Copies:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Decrease in registration fee; delete funding for county aids

Instructions:

same as 99a2095

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	gibsom 03/30/2000	jgeller 03/30/2000		_____			
/1			jfrantze 03/30/2000	_____	lrb_docadmin 03/30/2000	lrb_docadmin 03/30/2000	

FE Sent For:

<END>

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-SB485)

Received: 03/30/2000

Received By: gibsom

Wanted: Today

Identical to LRB:

For: Mary Hubler (608) 266-2519

By/Representing:

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: gibsom

May Contact:

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: Nat. Res. - boats snomos ATVs

Extra Copies: JLG
KMG

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Decrease in registration fee; delete funding for county aids

Instructions:

same as 99a2095

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
1/?	gibsom	1 3/30 JLG	6 3/30	6/RLH			
				2/30			

FE Sent For:

<END>

now

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT,
~~SENATE~~
TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 886 485

on page 1, line 2,

~~delete \$40~~ of the material inserted by Senate Amendment 1, ~~delete~~ substitute delete "\$40" and

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 1. Page 1, line 11: delete "snowmobile trail aids to counties;" ✓

Fix Component 3

3 2. Page 9, line 14: substitute "\$24.50" for ~~\$50~~ ✓ for fiscal year 2000-01

4 3. Page 9, line 22: ~~decrease the dollar amount by \$640,300 to decrease funding~~
5 ~~for decreasing the authorized FTE positions for the department of natural resources~~
6 ~~by 3.0 SEG conservation warden positions.~~

7 4. Page 9, line 23: substitute "7.0" for "10.0"

8 5. Page 10, line 1: delete lines 1 to 5.

9 (END)

on page 1, line 3, of the material inserted by

~~delete the amount inserted by Senate Amendment 1~~ and substitute "\$553,700"

delete "\$792,000"